
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032683-2022 

Tender

Healthy Child Programme 0-19 years (Up to 25 years
with SEND)

Warrington Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032683

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038639  

Published 17 November 2022, 4:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Warrington Borough Council

1 Time Square, Bewsey & Whitecross

Warrington

WA1 2NT

Contact

Mrs Stacy Coe

Email

scoe@warrington.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1925442972

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032683-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032683-2022
mailto:scoe@warrington.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD61 - Warrington

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.warrington.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.warrington.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.warrington.gov.uk/
http://www.warrington.gov.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Healthy Child Programme 0-19 years (Up to 25 years with SEND)

Reference number

DN642185

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Under the terms of the Health and Social Care Act 2012, local authorities are responsible for
improving the health of their local population and the commissioning of public health
services for children and young people 0 to 19 years.

Ensuring every child has the best start in life is one of the Office for Health Improvement and
Disparities, OHID’s (formerly PHE) key priorities. Best Start in Life has been identified as a
priority within the national 5-year strategy, which runs from 2020 to 2025.

Enabling a healthier start in life is also one of the priorities in the Council’s pledge ‘Our
residents live healthy, happy and independent lives’, in Warrington’s Corporate Strategy
2022-2024.

The Council is seeking an experienced and innovative Provider to lead, co-ordinate and
deliver Warrington’s Healthy Child Programme 0-19 Service (up to 25 with SEND), with an
effective skill mix team and specialist posts; to improve health, wellbeing and resilience and
reduce the gap in child health and maternity outcomes.

The contract will initially be for a period of 5 years with a possible extension of a further 2
years.

Full tender documents can be accessed at https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 4 to 7

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD61 - Warrington

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Under the terms of the Health and Social Care Act 2012, local authorities are responsible for
improving the health of their local population and the commissioning of public health
services for children and young people 0 to 19 years.

Ensuring every child has the best start in life is one of the Office for Health Improvement and
Disparities, OHID’s (formerly PHE) key priorities. Best Start in Life has been identified as a
priority within the national 5-year strategy, which runs from 2020 to 2025.

Enabling a healthier start in life is also one of the priorities in the Council’s pledge ‘Our
residents live healthy, happy and independent lives’, in Warrington’s Corporate Strategy
2022-2024.

The Council is seeking an experienced and innovative Provider to lead, co-ordinate and
deliver Warrington’s Healthy Child Programme 0-19 Service (up to 25 with SEND), with an
effective skill mix team and specialist posts; to improve health, wellbeing and resilience and
reduce the gap in child health and maternity outcomes.

The contract will initially be for a period of 5 years with a possible extension of a further 2
years.

Full tender documents can be accessed at https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 5 to 7

documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 October 2023

End date

30 September 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.5) Information about negotiation

The contracting authority reserves the right to award the contract on the basis of the initial
tenders without conducting negotiations

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 December 2022

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Warrington Borough Council

Warrington

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.5) Information about negotiation
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-26T05:57:11+0100
	TCPDF




